	DATE

November 6
November 11
November 2
October 2
October 25
October 29
September 3
September 9
September 10
September 17
September 22
August 6
August 7
August 19
July 9
July 15
July 16
July 17
July 24
July 31
June 9
June 26
May 1
May 14
May 19
May 21
May 22
April 2
April 3
April 10
March 13
March 27
February 13
January 8
January 10
January 16
January 31
	CITY

Chicoutimi, QC
Montreal, QC
Toronto, ON
St-Jean, QC
Montreal, QC
Hollywood, CA
New York, NY
Ottawa, ON
Toronto, ON
Woodstock, NY
Montreal, QC
Essex, CT
Providence, RI
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Halifax, NS
Fredericton, NB
Moncton, NB
Rigaud, QC
Ste-Pie, QC
Trois-Rivieres, QC
New York, NY
Montreal, QC
Rouyn, QC
Montreal, QC
Boston, MA
New Haven, CT
Chicoutimi, QC
St-Jean, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Victoriaville, QC
Ste-Therese, QC
Laval, QC
Montreal, QC
New York, NY
	VENUE

Transit
Salle Salaberry
Fun Haus
Theatre Le Cartier
Foufounes Electriques
Knitting Factory (Wreckers Ball)
Knitting Factory (Drop Dead Festival)
Mavericks
Silver Dollar Room
Woodstock Tattoo Festival
L'X
Black Orchid Theatre
Jake's Bar & Grill
Place Pasteur
Saphyr
Hells Kitchen
Bugaboo Creek
The Man-Hatten Tavern
V8's Backyard Punk Festival
La Foire Punk
Nord-Ouest Cafe
Otto's Shrunken Head
L'X
Petit Theatre du Vieux Noranda
Foufounes Electriques
Milky Way
Rudy's
Solid Rock
Theatre Le Cartier
L'X
Missy Bar
Hemisphere Gauche
Resto Pub du Parc
HB
Mad Max
L'X
Otto's Shrunken Head
	POSTER

* 11/06/04 *
* 11/11/04 *
* 11/20/04 *


* 10/29/04 *
* 09/03/04 *
* 09/09/04 *
* 09/10/04 *
* 09/17/04 *
* 09/22/04 *

* 08/07/04 *
* 08/19/04 *
* 07/09/04 *

* 07/16/04 *
* 07/17/04 *

* 07/31/04 *

* 06/26/04 *

* 05/14/04 *
* 05/19/04 *



* 04/03/04 *

	
	
	
	


